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Dep&rtment and Position. 

Bailiff11-
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Caretaker, &o. 

JUSTIOB. 

Crier and Onstodian, Supreme Court, 
w ellliJgton 

Crier and Custodian 
Classifying Officer, Patent Office, Wel­

lington 

Lil!OUB. 

Inspector of Factories, Weights, and 
Measures, &c. 

let Grade 

2nd Grade 

3rd Grade 

4th Grade 

Inspector of Scaffolding (Senior) 
Inspectors of Scaffolding-

1st Grade 

2nd Grade 

3rd Grade 

Inspectors of Factories (female) 

LAND AND DEEDS, 

Custodian of Pl&ris 
Sorter 

LA.ND AND INooME TAX. 

Sortel'I! .• 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1599 

155 SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay, Annual 
Jn. 

Hhllmum.lM&xlmum. crements. 

£ 
256 
220 
205 
205 

250 

335 

305 

275 

250 

305 

275 

250 
225 

205 

205 

£ 
290 
250 
215 
240 
295 

270 
320 

400 

350 
335 

295 

420 

360 

335 

295 

270 

270 
255 

255 

£ 
10 
10 
10 
10 
IO 

10 
10 

{ l of 15 
5 of 10 

15 

{
3 of 10 
2 of 15 
1 of 15 
3 of 10 

{

3 of 15 
1 of 10 
3 of 10 
2 of 15 
I of 15 
3 of IO 

IO 

10 

10 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Poattlcm. 

I.A.NDS AND SURVBY. I £ £ 
Caretaker, Kapiti Island , • • • 1 270* 
Caretaker, Tonga.riro. National Park • • 270 
Colleotors of Rents and Inspect.ol'B of 275 320 

Securities 
Draughting Assistants- · · · 

lat Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grmle 

~'ield Inspectors-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Map-mounters, &c. 
Sorter 
Surveyors' Assistants 

MA.RINB. 

Assistant to Chief Inspector of Fisheries 
Boatmen and Launch-drivers 
Inspector of Fisheries, &c., Russell •• 
Inspector of Fisheries, Auckland (1) . , 
Assi~tant Inspector of Fisheries and 

Launch-driver 

Inspector of Gear •• 

Inspector of Seamen 
Lighthouse Expert 
Lightkeepers 

Assistant Lightkeepers 

Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea 
Assistant at Salmon-station, Hakata-

ramea 
Pilot and Signalman 
Storekeeper's Assistant, &c., Wellington 
Westport Harhour,-

Dredge Engineers­
Chief 
Second 
Third 

Dredgemaster 
Dredgemaster's Assistant 
As~istant Harbourmaster and Re­

lieving-officer 
Senior Signalman 
A&!istant Signalman 

250 

70 

395 
350 
240 
220 
205 

350 
190 
250 

200 

345 

285 
335 
225t 
150t 
275§ 
220 

285 
235' 

225 

295 
210 
190 

450 
380 
335 
285 
255 
295 

400 
240 

335 
240 

420 

335 
420 
250t 
200: 
315§ 
240 

335 
275 

363 
304! 
278 
363 
304t 
328f 

264 
250 

- ------------
* Free quarters. t Same as Clerical scale. t And free house. § Deduction made for house. 

u 

Annual 
In• 

crementa. 

£ 

15 

t 
20 

15 
15 
15 
10 
10 

10 
5 

10 

{
2of£20 
1 of £15 
lof£20 

10 
10 
5 

{lof£25 
5 of £5 

10 
5 

10 
10 

10 


