155

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Demonstrated Designation	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.
JUSTICE.				LANDS AND SURVEY.	£	£	£
Bailiffs—	£	£	£	Caretaker, Kapiti Island	••	270*	
1st Grade	255	290	10	Caretaker, Tongariro National Park	••	270	٠.
2nd Grade	220	250	10	Collectors of Rents and Inspectors of	275	320	15
3rd Grade	205	215	10	Securities			
Caretaker, &c	205	240	10	Draughting Assistants—			
Crier and Custodian, Supreme Court,		295	10	lst Grade	250	295	†
Wellington		2=2		2nd Grade	•••	210	20
Crier and Custodian	::.	270	10	3rd Grade	70	190	••
Classifying Officer, Patent Office, Wel-	250	320	10	Field Inspectors—	395	450	15
lington				lst Grade 2nd Grade	395 350	380	15 15
					240	335	15
				3rd Grade	220	285	10
				Sorter	205	255	10
			]	Surveyors' Assistants	•••	295	
LABOUR.							
Inspector of Factories, Weights, and Measures, &c.				•			
lst Grade	335	400	∫1 of 15				
•		ì	\ 5 of 10	MARINE.			
2nd Grade	305	350	15 (3 of 10	Assistant to Chief Inspector of Fisheries	350	400	10
3rd Grade	275	335	2 of 15	Boatmen and Launch-drivers	190	240	5
	*		1 of 15	Inspector of Fisheries, &c., Russell	250	240	
4th Grade	250	295	$\begin{cases} 3 & \text{of } 10 \\ 3 & \text{of } 10 \end{cases}$	Inspector of Fisheries, Auckland (1)		335	•••
Inspector of Scaffolding (Senior) Inspectors of Scaffolding—	• •	420		Assistant Inspector of Fisheries and Launch-driver	200	240	10
1st Grade	305	360	$\begin{cases} 3 \text{ of } 15 \\ 1 \text{ of } 10 \end{cases}$	Inspector of Gear	<b>34</b> 5	420	2 of £20 1 of £18
2nd Grade	275	335	∫3 of 10	-			1 of £20
2nd Grade	210	335	<b>2</b> of 15	Inspector of Seamen	285	335	10
3rd Grade	250	295	$\int 1 \text{ of } 15$	Lighthouse Expert	335	420	10
	225	270	3 of 10	Lightkeepers	225‡	250‡	5
inspectors of Factories (female)	225	270	10	Assistant Lightkeepers	150‡	200‡	1 of £2:
	!			Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea Assistant at Salmon-station, Hakata- ramea	275§ 220	315§ 240	10 5
•				Pilot and Signalman	285	335	10
				Storekeeper's Assistant, &c., Wellington	235	275	10
LAND AND DEEDS.				Westport Harbour,—	-		
Custodian of Plans		270		Dredge Engineers—			
Sorter	205	255	10	Chief	••	363	• •
				Second	••	304	••
1				Third	•••	276	• •
• •				Dredgemaster	••	363	• •
				Dredgemaster's Assistant Assistant Harbourmaster and Re-	••	3044	••
				Assistant narrourmaster and Ke-	• • •	328∄	
			I	lieving-officer	1	7	
LAND AND INCOME TAX.				lieving-officer Senior Signalman	_	264	

<sup>\*</sup> Free quarters.

<sup>†</sup> Same as Clerical scale.

<sup>‡</sup> And free house.

<sup>§</sup> Deduction made for house.